PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novation Environmental Technologies, Inc.	01/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haws Corporation
Street Address:	1455 Kleppe Lane
City:	Sparks
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10856119
PCT Number:	US0611407
PCT Number:	US0532481
PCT Number:	US0700277
Patent Number:	7235180
Patent Number:	7294654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501413029

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-8619

Email: patents@klgates.com

K&L Gates LLP - Christine R. Ethridge Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **K&L Gates Center** Address Line 2: 210 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine R. Ethridge

> **PATENT** REEL: 025677 FRAME: 0052

Total Attachments: 3

source=Novation Patent Assignment to Haws 2006_9_29#page1.tif source=Novation Patent Assignment to Haws 2006_9_29#page2.tif source=Novation Patent Assignment to Haws 2006_9_29#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025677 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Novation Environmental Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 1455 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the inventions and improvements described therein (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Haws Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having principal offices at 1455 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor previously assigned and transferred to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including Assignor's right to claim priority and its right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement and Release of Claims between Assignor and Assignee entered into and made effective as of the 29th day of September, 2006 (the "Patent Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm the Patent Assignment for the purpose of recording the transfer of rights in such Patent Rights in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in other national and regional patent offices or registries in which the Patent Rights subsist.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm the terms and conditions agreed to in the Patent Assignment, and, subject thereto, Assignor hereby confirms and agrees that as of the 29th of September 2006 by such Patent Assignment, for good and valuable consideration received and intending to be legally bound, Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and set over and unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and any and all

PI-514384.01

examination thereof; and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including Assignor's right to claim priority and its right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by said Assignee to document and record the assignment of the Patent Rights and to otherwise carry out the terms of this Agreement.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 29th day of September, 2006.

Novation Environmental Technologies; Mc.

terryll R.S.

Title: President

Attack John H. Tetti Done

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and Applications

RECORDED: 01/21/2011

Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patents	Issue Date
10/856,119	May 28, 2004	N/A	
11/225,942	September 13, 2005	7,235,180	June 26, 2007
11/094,089	March 29, 2005	7,294,654	November 13, 2007

International and Foreign Applications and Patents

Application/Pub. No.	Filing Date/Pub. Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
PCT/US06/011407	Mar. 29, 2006	N/A	
PCT/US05/032481	Sept. 8, 2005	N/A	
PCT/US07/00277	Jan. 5, 2007	N/A	
EP06748855.1/186386	Mar. 29, 2006/Dec. 12, 2007	7	
EP07716360.8/1968899	Jan. 5, 2007/Sept. 17, 2008		
Taiwan 95110606	Mar. 24, 2006	I-324165	May 1, 2010

3

PATENT REEL: 025677 FRAME: 0056